
 
 
1355 Capital Boulevard, Reno, Nevada  89502                www.tmwa.com  P.O. Box 30013, Reno, Nevada 89520-3013 
 

Truckee Meadows Water Authority is a not-for-profit, community-owned water utility, 

overseen by elected officials and citizen appointees from Reno, Sparks and Washoe County. 

Addendum No. 3 
Innovation Well and Army Aviation Well 

Drilling, Construction, Development and Testing  

PWP Bid No. WA-2015-235 

July 29, 2015 
 

The following information, clarifications, changes and modifications are by reference incorporated 

into the bid documents for the above referenced project.  Any work items and contract provisions 

not changed or modified will remain in full force and effect.  

DUE TO THE MATERIAL NATURE OF THE FOLLOWING CHANGES, THE BID DATE 

HAS BEEN EXTENDED TO 2:00 P.M. ON FRIDAY, AUGUST 7, 2015 

 

QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES 

Question No. 1:   In the revised bid schedule Line item #1 says Mobilization/Demobilization: 

Innovation well site. At the end of the bid schedule for Innovation below #29 is the same line 

item Mobilization/Demobilization: Innovation well site. I assume that is not a line item to bid so 

should it be left blank? 

Response to Question No. 1: The bid schedule for this project is divided into two sections – the 

first 29 line items refer to the Innovation Well, and the second 29 refer to the Army Aviation Well.  

Since each site has a mobilization/demobilization cost associated with it, each well has a line for 

this item.  The total bid amount at the end of the bid schedule combines all line items for both sites 

into one sum.  The bid schedule is correct as posted on the TMWA website. 

Question No. 2:  Is it acceptable for the performance period to begin in August and end by 

December 24th 2015? 

Response to Question No. 2:  The anticipated start date has been moved from “on or Before 

October 1, 2015” to “on or about August 22, 2015”.  To maintain the project completion date of 

December 24, 2015 the Contract Time has been extended from 84 Days to 124 Days. 

 

END OF ADDENDUM #3 


